FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 03/08/2019 06:25 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 25

INDEX NO. 150738/2019

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/08/2019

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

-----X

In the matter of the application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, in : Index No. 150738/2019

Its Capacity as Trustee for 278 Residential

Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts, : Assigned to: Friedman, J.

Petitioner, : NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

For Judicial Instructions Under CPLR Article
77 Concerning the Proper Pass-Through Rate
Calculation for CWALT Interest Only Senior
Certificates.

-----X

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to this Court's Order to Show Cause dated and entered on February 1, 2019 (Dkt. No. 12), the undersigned attorneys hereby appear in this action on behalf of BlackRock Financial Management, Inc., the Federal Home Loan Bank of Atlanta, Goldman Sachs Asset Management L.P., Kore Advisors, L.P., and Pacific Investment Management Company LLC (each for themselves, their advisory affiliates and, to the extent applicable, as investment managers of funds and accounts, and collectively the "Institutional Investors"), and demand that all papers in this action be served upon the undersigned at the address listed below or by efiling, as applicable.

Dated: New York, New York March 8, 2019

WARNER PARTNERS, P.C.

By: /s/ Kenneth E. Warner

Kenneth E. Warner

950 Third Avenue, 32nd Floor New York, New York 10022

(212) 593-8000

1

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 03/08/2019 06:25 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 25

INDEX NO. 150738/2019

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/08/2019

GIBBS & BRUNS LLP

David M. Sheeren (*pro hac vice* forthcoming)
Denise L. Drake (*pro hac vice* forthcoming)
1100 Louisiana, Suite 5300
Houston, Texas 77002
(713) 650-8805
Attorneys for the Institutional Investors